Outstanding amount Possession 
type 

Date and time of 
auction, Reserve Price 
(RP) and Earnest 
Money Deposit 

Property Decription 

Loan Account No. 
HHLVRA00513223 
Borrower(s): 
1) PRADEEP KUMAR 
SINGH  
2) SONAM KUMAR 
SINGH @ SONAM 
SINGH 

Rs.21,75,805/- (Rupees 
Twenty One Lakh 
Seventy Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred Five only) 
as on 12.12.2025 with 
applicable future interest 
w.e.f. 13.12.2025 

Physical 
possession 

23.01.2026 from 05.00 
P.M. to 06.00 P.M. 
RP- Rs.15,85,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Lakh 
Eighty Five Thousand 
only)  
EMD- Rs.1,58,500/- 
(Rupees One Lakh 
Fifty Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred only) 

FLAT NO. 406 HAVING CARPET AREA 
266 SQUARE FEET. I.E. 24.71 SQUARE 
METERS ON 4TH FLOOR, D-WING, 
BUILDING NO. 6, BUILDING KNOWN AS 
ATLAS, TYPE-H, COMPLEX KNOWN AS 
THAKUR GALAXY, PLOT NO. RH-81, 
TARAPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA SITUATED 
IN VILLAGE SARAVALI, BOISAR (WEST), 
PALGHAR, THANE-401501, 
MAHARASHTRA. 

Loan Account No. 
HHLTHN00283107 
Borrower(s): 
1) CHITTARANJAN 
GANTAYATA @ 
CHITTARANJAN D 
GANTAYATA  
2) SNEHLATA C. 
GANTAYATA 

Rs.29,76,764/- (Rupees 
Twenty Nine Lakh 
Seventy Six Thousand 
Seven Hundred Sixty 
Four only) as on 
12.12.2025 with 
applicable future interest 
w.e.f. 13.12.2025 

Physical 
possession 

23.01.2026 from 05.00 
P.M. to 06.00 P.M. 
RP- Rs.20,10,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Lakh 
Ten Thousand only)  
EMD- Rs.2,01,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh 
One Thousand only) 

FLAT NO. 603, MEASURING 39.48 SQ. 
MTRS., 6TH FLOOR, IN “MANJIRI 
HEIGHTS”, C-WING, SITUATED ON THE 
LAND BEARING SURVEY NO. 185, H. 
NO. 01, AND SURVEY NO. 185/7, IN 
VILLAGE BADLAPUR, TAL. AMBERNATH, 
DISTT. THANE, KULGOAN, BADLAPUR 
WEST, THANE-421503 MAHARASHTRA. 

Loan Account No. 
HHLDUB00407293 
Borrower(s): 
1) FRANK DSILVA  
2) MICHELLE FRANK 
DSILVA  
3) PETER DIAS 

Rs.32,28,255/- (Rupees 
Thirty Two Lakh Twenty 
Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Five only) 
as on 12.12.2025 with 
applicable future interest 
w.e.f. 13.12.2025 

Physical 
possession 

23.01.2026 from 05.00 
P.M. to 06.00 P.M. 
RP- Rs.26,46,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Six 
Lakh Forty Six 
Thousand only)  
EMD- Rs.2,64,600/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh 
Sixty Four Thousand 
Six Hundred only) 

FLAT NO. 906, 9TH FLOOR, WING-B, 
BUILDING NO.11, VINAY UNIQUE 
GARDENS, HYDE PARK, HDIL LAYOUT, 
SECTOR-2, SURVEY NO. 93, 94, 96, 
HISSA NO. 2,1 TO 8,1,21 7A, 7B, OF 
VILLAGE DONGRE, CHIKHAL DONGRE 
ROAD, VIRAR (W), TALUKA VASAI, 
DISTRICT PALGHAR, THANE, 
MAHARASHTRA- 401303 

Loan Account No. 
HHLVSH00526902 
Borrower(s): 
1) KAMLESHKUMAR 
BHOLANATH SHAKYA  

Rs.21,77,143/- (Rupees 
Twenty One Lakh 
Seventy Seven Thousand 
One Hundred Forty 
Three only) as on 

Physical 
possession 

23.01.2026 from 05.00 
P.M. to 06.00 P.M. 
RP- Rs.21,55,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty One 
Lakh Fifty Five 

FLAT NO. A/401 HAVING CARPET AREA 
28.280 SQ. MTRS. I.E 304.406 SQ. FT., 
EXCLUSIVE TERRACE AREA, BALCONY 
AREA, CUPBOARD, FLOWER BED 
COLLECTIVELY ADMEASURING 4.380 

2) SUNITA KAMLESH 
SHAKYA